Which statement best describes your views ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
HIV/AIDS is a worldwide epidemic best 605 90 48 38 246 128 55 179 233 187 279 326
described as an international emergency
60% 68% 50% 56% 65% 52% 1% 61% 58% 64% 58% 63%
BE BE BCE
HIV/AIDS is a serious problem, but to 324 36 41 25 116 86 19 93 150 76 162 162
describe it as an epidemic is an
exaggeration
32% 27% 43% 37% 31% 35% 25% 32% 37% 26% 34% 31%
ADF |
| am unaware of the impact of HIV/AIDS 39 2 4 3 10 20 0 14 13 13 19 20
4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 8% - 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
F ADF
HIV/AIDS is a serious problem but does not 21 3 2 1 6 7 1 4 7 9 16 5
concern Canadians
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
K
Don't know/Refused 12 1 1 1 1 6 2 3 2 8 8 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 3% 2% 1% 0 3% 2% 1%
D D H
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Which statement best describes your views ?

Detailed Tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 830 229 116 251 382 307 259 360 350
Weighted Base 1000 791 209 106 235 363 294 246 340 329
HIV/AIDS is a worldwide epidemic best 605 474 131 61 136 206 200 134 209 214
described as an international emergency
60% 60% 63% 57% 58% 57% 68% 55% 62% 65%
CDE G
HIV/AIDS is a serious problem, but to 324 266 57 25 75 136 87 82 101 107
describe it as an epidemic is an
exaggeration
32% 34% 27% 23% 32% 38% 29% 33% 30% 32%
CF
| am unaware of the impact of HIV/AIDS 39 30 9 11 15 10 4 12 23 3
4% 4% 4% 10% 6% 3% 1% 5% 7% 1%
EF EF | |
HIV/AIDS is a serious problem but does not 21 15 5 7 6 7 1 13 2 5
concern Canadians
2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 0 5% 1% 2%
EF F F HI
Don't know/Refused 12 6 6 2 2 4 3 6 5 1
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
A |
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Detailed Tables

Now, thinking about the impact of HIV/AIDS in the world, which country or region of the world do you think has been hardest hit with HIV/AIDS ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77* 293 404 294 483 517
Africa 882 121 87 61 333 214 66 243 361 269 437 445
88% 92% 90% 90% 88% 87% 85% 83% 89% 92% 90% 86%
G G K
Asia 26 4 2 2 11 4 3 13 7 6 11 15
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
H
Eastern Europe 5 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 2 2 3 2
0 - 1% - 1% 1% - 0 0 1% 1% 0
Latin America & Caribbean 8 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 6 2 5 3
1% - - 1% 0 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
G
North America 36 7 2 2 16 6 2 18 12 6 10 26
4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5%
HI J
Western Europe 7 0 0 0 4 2 0 4 2 1 3 3
1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% 0 0 1% 1%
Other 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2
0 - 1% 1% - - 1% - 0 0 0
Don't know/Refused 35 0 4 2 11 13 6 15 14 6 15 20
3% - 4% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4%
A A A AD |
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

Now, thinking about the impact of HIV/AIDS in the world, which country or region of the world do you think has been hardest hit with HIV/AIDS ?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 830 229 116 251 382 307 259 360 350
Weighted Base 1000 791 209 106 235 363 294 246 340 329
Africa 882 702 180 85 196 318 281 204 298 298
88% 89% 86% 79% 83% 88% 96% 83% 88% 91%
C CDE G
Asia 26 23 3 2 12 9 3 8 8 10
3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
F
Eastern Europe 5 5 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 3
0 1% - 1% 1% 0 0 0 0 1%
Latin America & Caribbean 8 5 2 2 3 3 0 3 2 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 0 1%
F
North America 36 29 6 9 9 13 5 13 15 7
4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
EF |
Western Europe 7 6 1 0 0 6 1 0 4 3
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 0 - 1% 1%
Other 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0
Don't know/Refused 35 19 16 8 13 11 3 17 11 6
3% 2% 8% 7% 5% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2%
A F F |
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Do you think the Canadian government's foreign spending on HIV/AIDS is:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Too much 67 11 8 5 22 18 3 11 32 23 40 27
7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 8% 8% 5%
G G K
Too little 404 54 38 24 147 98 43 122 160 120 176 228
40% 41% 39% 36% 39% 40% 56% 42% 40% 41% 36% 44%
ABCDE J
About the right amount to spend 405 50 42 32 162 97 22 120 168 114 198 207
40% 38% 43% 47% 43% 39% 29% 41% 42% 39% 41% 40%
F F F
Don't know/Refused 124 18 10 7 48 33 8 40 44 38 70 54
12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Do you think the Canadian government's foreign spending on HIV/AIDS is:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B (o] D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 830 229 116 251 382 307 259 360 350
Weighted Base 1000 791 209 106 235 363 294 246 340 329
Too much 67 59 8 10 14 27 15 16 19 23
7% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Too little 404 324 81 37 102 130 135 94 142 142
40% 41% 39% 35% 44% 36% 46% 38% 42% 43%
CE
About the right amount to spend 405 309 96 46 86 164 107 106 135 131
40% 39% 46% 44% 37% 45% 36% 43% 40% 40%
DF
Don't know/Refused 124 100 24 13 33 42 37 31 44 33
12% 13% 1% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 10%
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Detailed Tables

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: 1) Lack of education is a key cause in the spread of HIV/AIDS ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Agree 820 118 74 59 314 187 69 238 333 242 394 426
82% 89% 7% 86% 83% 76% 89% 81% 82% 82% 82% 82%
BE E E BE
Disagree 174 14 20 9 63 59 9 55 69 48 86 88
17% 1% 20% 14% 17% 24% 11% 19% 17% 16% 18% 17%
A ACDF
Don't know/Refused 6 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 4 3 3
1% 3% - 1% 0 - - 0 1% 1% 1%
ADE
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: 1) Lack of education is a key cause in the spread of HIV/AIDS ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 830 229 116 251 382 307 259 360 350
Weighted Base 1000 791 209 106 235 363 294 246 340 329
Agree 820 649 171 73 168 319 258 189 275 283
82% 82% 82% 69% 1% 88% 88% 76% 81% 86%
CD CD G
Disagree 174 137 37 33 65 43 33 57 60 46
17% 17% 18% 31% 28% 12% 11% 23% 18% 14%
EF EF |
Don't know/Refused 6 5 1 0 2 1 3 1 4 0
1% 1% - 1% 0 1% 0 1% -
|
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: 2) Poverty is a key cause to the spread of HIV/AIDS ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Agree 587 68 62 39 215 156 46 159 243 182 290 297
59% 52% 64% 58% 57% 63% 59% 54% 60% 62% 60% 57%
A
Disagree 408 63 34 28 161 91 32 134 159 110 191 218
41% 47% 35% 42% 42% 37% 41% 46% 39% 38% 39% 42%
Don't know/Refused 5 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 2 3 2
1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 0 1% 1% 1% 0
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: 2) Poverty is a key cause to the spread of HIV/AIDS ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 830 229 116 251 382 307 259 360 350
Weighted Base 1000 791 209 106 235 363 294 246 340 329
Agree 587 459 128 58 125 216 187 127 207 207
59% 58% 61% 55% 53% 59% 64% 52% 61% 63%
D G G
Disagree 408 329 79 48 109 146 104 119 130 122
41% 42% 38% 45% 46% 40% 35% 48% 38% 37%
F HI
Don't know/Refused 5 3 2 0 1 1 3 0 3 0
1% 0 1% - 0 1% - 1%
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Detailed Tables

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: 3) Lack of political 'WILL' in the international community is a key cause of HIV/AIDS ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Agree 462 54 43 32 162 133 38 122 184 152 232 230
46% 41% 45% 47% 43% 54% 49% 42% 46% 52% 48% 45%
AD G
Disagree 515 77 51 35 205 110 36 168 210 131 239 275
51% 58% 52% 52% 54% 45% 47% 57% 52% 44% 50% 53%
E E | |
Don't know/Refused 24 1 3 1 12 4 3 3 10 11 12 11
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
G

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements: 3) Lack of political 'WILL' in the international community is a key cause of HIV/AIDS ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B o] D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 830 229 116 251 382 307 259 360 350
Weighted Base 1000 791 209 106 235 363 294 246 340 329
Agree 462 360 102 43 104 159 155 108 154 161
46% 45% 49% 40% 44% 44% 53% 44% 45% 49%
CDE
Disagree 515 414 100 60 127 194 132 129 178 164
51% 52% 48% 56% 54% 53% 45% 53% 52% 50%
F F F
Don't know/Refused 24 17 7 3 4 10 6 9 7 5
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1%
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

Thinking about the spread of HIV/AIDS, who do you think is most vulnerable to contracting HIV/AIDS ?

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Men 393 54 34 25 141 104 34 108 174 108 217 176
39% 41% 35% 37% 37% 42% 44% 37% 43% 37% 45% 34%
K
Women 187 31 20 11 88 23 14 52 74 59 88 100
19% 23% 21% 17% 23% 9% 18% 18% 18% 20% 18% 19%
E E E E E
Young Girls 203 23 22 19 73 44 21 79 67 55 84 118
20% 18% 23% 28% 19% 18% 28% 27% 17% 19% 17% 23%
E HI J
Young Boys 141 14 17 9 49 47 4 42 56 41 59 81
14% 1% 17% 13% 13% 19% 5% 14% 14% 14% 12% 16%
F F ADF
Don't know/Refused 77 10 4 4 27 28 4 11 32 31 35 42
8% 7% 4% 5% 7% 12% 5% 4% 8% 11% 7% 8%
B G G
Thinking about the spread of HIV/AIDS, who do you think is most vulnerable to contracting HIV/AIDS ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 830 229 116 251 382 307 259 360 350
Weighted Base 1000 791 209 106 235 363 294 246 340 329
Men 393 317 76 41 96 150 105 89 131 144
39% 40% 36% 39% 41% 41% 36% 36% 39% 44%
Women 187 154 34 12 38 73 64 40 53 75
19% 19% 16% 12% 16% 20% 22% 16% 16% 23%
C C H
Young Girls 203 151 52 27 51 68 56 61 72 55
20% 19% 25% 26% 22% 19% 19% 25% 21% 17%
|
Young Boys 141 106 34 21 31 46 42 33 57 38
14% 13% 16% 19% 13% 13% 14% 13% 17% 12%
Don't know/Refused 77 63 13 5 18 26 27 23 27 17
8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5%
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